In accordance with
Rule 18.7 of the
tnsolvency {England &
Wales) Rules 2016 and

LIQO3

setonss2n 10anand  NOtice of progress report in voluntary

Companies House

192 of the Insolvency H H
2t 1986, winding up
< 1
O I
[75]
ut
=
8 *AQITISRZE*
el A7 22/04/2020 #70
COMPANIES HOUSE
m Company details

Company number FF{?[&‘EWWG

2 Filling in this form
Please complete In typescript or m

Company name in full ‘ Francis Catering Equipment Limited

bold black capitals

Liquidator's name

Full forename(s) | Arvindar Jit

Surname I Singh

E Liquidator's address

Building name/number | 2nd Floor

Street | 170 Edmund Street

Post town | Birmingham

County/Region |

Postcode ’?’37’_—[2 I?IEI—F

Country

I Liquidator's name @

Full forename{s} Rajnesh © Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname Mittal another liquidator.

Liquidator’'s address @

Building name/number f 2nd Floor @ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Street { 170 Edmund Street another liquidator,

Post town ‘ Birmingham

County/Region ‘

e 83| [2[nB] [

Country J

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQO3

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

ﬂ Period of progress report
From date _FO-I? Wl%ﬁ I?WWE
To date IF IT?— irﬁ_ ‘”,_‘1’,_ E ’? [? IT

7 Progress report

The progress report is attached

E Sign and date

Liquidator’s signature | Soneture

’ /ft“v\'(f\mv,

Signature date Wl? lb_lz_ EI?’?W

04117 Version 1.0




LIQO3

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

B Presenter information

mmportant information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contact name Laura Gilbertson

QWhere to send

cremmame ERP Advisory Trading Limited

| Address

Suite 2
2nd Fioor, Phoenix House

-
-

Fost town

32 West Street
County/Region Br|g hton

(s IN[[ [2[r[T]

Country

| ” cp.brighton@frpadvisory.com
" 01273 916666
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[0 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For turther information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Comparies House.

04/17 Version 1 0




Page 1 of 1

Statement
of Affairs

Francis Catering Equipment Limited
(In Liquidation)

Joint Liquidators' Summary of Receipts & Payments

From 08/03/2019

From 08/03/2018

ASSET REALISATIONS

VAT Receivable From Administrators

Book Debts
Bank Interest Gross

Retentions

COST OF REALISATIONS

Bordereau

Preparation of S. of A.
Liquidators' Remuneration

Administrators' Disbursements

Liquidators Disbursements

Administrators Fees
Agents/Valuers Fees
Pension Advice
Corporation Tax
Legal Fees

Legal Disbursements
Stationery & Postage

Debtor Collection Fees

Storage Costs

Debtor Collection Fees - SHMA

Statutory Advertising
Retention Of Title

Insurance of Assets - Administration

Bank Charges ~ Floating

Assignment Of Book Debts - Design

PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS

Preferential Creditors

UNSECURED CREDITORS

Unsecured Creditors 9.65p/£
Unsecured Creditors 1.62p/f

REPRESENTED BY
Vat Recoverable - Floating
IB Curr Flt/ NIB 18.12.19

To 07/03/2020 To 07/03/2020
£ £

Funds Transferred from Administrator NIL 297,636.26
NIL 46,907.49

3,646.27 58,172.77

27.26 111.96

Design - Terminination Costs Repaym NIL 520.65
~ _50905.63 26,838.10
9,57%.16 430,187.23

NIL 325.00

NIL 1,000.00

20,000.00 90,000.00

NIL 20.00

49.93 49.93

NIL 10,390.50

500.00 500.00

NIL 2,050.00

15.96 15.96

NIL 1,700.00

NIL 15.00

265.00 854.99

1,064.48 6,914.48

119.75 252,75

2,916.55 7,233.14

NIL 209.79

NIL 4,544.00

NIL 80.14

NIL 15.00

. NIL - 2,500.00
(24,931.67) {128,670.68)

- NIL 4,420.70

NIL {4,420.70)

Redundancy Payments Office - Unsecu 1,394.88 4,057.82
NIL 237,280.39

51,044.66 ) 51,044.66
(52,439.54) {292,382.87)
(67,792.05) 4,712.98
23.35

4,689.63

4,712.98

1PS SQL Ver. 2012.10

08 April 2020 11:46



020¢ 1H4dy 6

910z Sa|ny (Sa|em pue puejbu3)
AJDUDA|OSUT 3U3} pue 986T PV AJUSA|OSUT U3 JO YH(0T U0I323s 03 Juens.nd
020Z Ua1elW £0 03 6T0Z Y24 80 poliad ay Joj Hoday ssaiboud ,sio3epinbiy ay L

(,ANVdINOD FHL,) (uonepinbiy ur) paywr Juswdinby bulizie) spue.

ddd



Hoday ssaubolq s101epinb ayy
(uonepinbn ur) pajiwi Juswdinby Bupislen) spuely

SWOISND B SNUSASY WH JYKH poLIad aU3 Ul paundu| sasuadxe Jo Juawalels ‘3
POULIT SIIAIBS JUBLIISIAUISY AJUne) oe|g 1Ssudg AAGRINWND PUe PoLsg
pajiwI s30IAS WBIuYy Bulpund 1S4 38U} U30q 10} SJUBWSSINGSIP PUB SISOD LI ,SI03epINbI BUY 4O S[eRd a
PajiLUr SoUBUY (PJBUIIOD Yueg SPAON 14081 NIOM JO NPIAYIS o)
301Peld AdUBA|OSU jO JUBWBIE)S dIS AjpAe|nwIns pue
uonepPINbI AKEIUNIOA ,SIONP3I) M PoLIad aY} LROq BY3 J0J JUNCODY SjUSLWARY g 53dIsday s40)epinbn |
0207 UDIEW £0 O3 610 UIBW 80 uonepinbi| sy pue Auedwic) au3 Inoge uopeuLiojl AloJNIeIS v
poliad Buniodas sy pouad ayL . jusjuo) xtpuaddy
pajwn bulpe) AlosiApy
d4d 10 [e1W yssuley pue ybuis Jr Jepuiny siojepinbiy ayl S9SURAXa pue SIUBWIRSINGSIP ‘UOREIBUNLUBI ,5J03epIND '€
(uonepinbn ug) payw uawdinb3y Bupsie) spue.d Auedwod ayy $JO3IPR.JD BU) J0J SWODIN0 pajewnsy o 4
PR3 Buipelt AIOSIADY d¥4 dud uonepinbi| a3 Jo ss3.160.d ‘1
:podal siy3 ul pasn aq Aew suoieiAlsqqe Guimoyjo) ayL JuNuo) uonIRs

ﬁ—N—u SUOIIRIARIGJE pue SJUSIUOY)



*JSIRLU SIYY Ut $9)epdn JaYung OU 318 aJsy |
SULLPEH ST

*SUONESI[E3J UONUSIDJ PUR SUOIDRII0D 1Gap %00 Jo Padsal
ul 530IAJ8S Jeuoissaiold Jiayy o) T86°ETF JO [2103 B pred asem neaurpely alesdsaxeys

'SpJoda) uogepinby| pue Auedwod ayy Jo sbeiols Aojnies
U3 4oy 1WA SNId QZTF JO (230} € pled aiam abelio)s eleq H Y pue psjwin odeleg

'SI0}Ipa.D
03 JuU3s sem YoIym souspuodsalion Aloyniers Bunuud Joy 5973 pled adem Yimy ey

‘poisad
snolaaud ayy Bunnp paunoul Ayjigel xe3 uopelodiod auW 40) 9TF pled aJam DdWH

"away3s uoisuad sAuedwoo
ayy dn Bupum aouelsisse ey 1oy LA snid 0097 pied auam pajiwr dnolgy [osu]

6102 Al £2 U0 ainpadotd uoispap SJ0Npadd au) Ag paalbe suopnjosal
BUI YIM SDUBPIOIOR Ll UMBIP 2J2M SJUSWISSINGSID pue uogesounwial siojepinbi| syl

suonesijeay Jo 150D
* *powiad 3y Buunp Junodoe uoRepinbi| U} UC POLLIES Sem /77 JO 1SaIa)UI Jued

‘pajedpiue
2Je SOLIBAOJRS JSUMN) ON  '906'SF JO Suopes||esd uchualal Jayuny yim Jayiebol
PRI2A003] U33q aARY 9f9'cF Bul||el0] sidisoas 1gap yooq Jayuny pouad sy Huung

suonestjeay 1255y

‘si0lepinbri
se jusunuiodde IO 2JUIS ARARRINWND OS|e pue pousd Jyj 40) Suoldesuel)
yioq Bueep uhodoe sjuawAed pue sidiedsd e s| g xipuaddy e payoeny

JNGUOR spuBuARd pur SIehiy

Jojepinbry julog se asesjas Aw Buueyg e

dd

Hoday sselbolg siojepinbr ayyl
{uonepinbn uy) paywig Juswidinby Buuale?) snurly
sajuedwio) Jo JensiBay auyl YIM JUNODY jeuld 3yl Buly e

ANAIIS ADUDSAMOSUT 3YJ 01 WAy} Jajsue
‘s|qeoidde §1 pue sanNbayd puspAIp PayURqUN J0) UORBPINDI| BY] JOHUOL  »

uopepinbry ay3 Jo JeaA snojaaad aLy uo su0ypas o) bupoday e

soiuedwo) Jo Jensibay ayy yum ssoqou pue suinjaa bul e
:3pnpuy pa3adwod aq 03 sannp Aoiniels

poliad [enuue ay} Joj suinjal xey yum bueag

pUSPIAIP paJndasun |euly pue puodas e Buissadold pue Buneinery e

syuawAhed puapialp 151y Buisienba Jo Juswied e

SaPpUABe JUSLIULISAOD) LWOLY BDURIESP Xe) Bupjess

S$)9SSE 3] JO UOpES||eas 3y yum Buileaq e

awayds uoisuad s Auedwos ayy dn Buipuipy e

uoiepinbn au3 Jo Jeai snowmaud auy3 uo sioipasn o) buoday e

saiuedwo? Jo Jensibay su3 yim sa0onou pue swimal bully e
:9pnjpul potiad siyy buLng pajs|dwod ssunp Aonjels

*pala|dwod 5q 03 |[I3S oM JO AJBLIWINS B LM Jaujabol
poldy ayj Buunp uzyeuapun om JO 3npayds e o xipuaddy 1 yepe ap

PDlo|CGldus S 0] Jad 00 DLR RO O Gl e L e,
‘pajwn buipe.] AlosiApy ddd Jo YBuIS L Jepuinly Ag Jojepinbry Julor se padeidas
SBM S0JS UMHBW UDAR)S ‘6T0Z 1200 6 Palep Japs0 MNOD aly 0} juensing

GO DT e D e

L - -

uonepinbi| sy} Jo ssa1boid ‘1



aouesul siyl w Aidde jou saop ped paquosaad
3] ‘vopessjuiupy ayj Buunp 0y Ul predas a1am suapjoy ableya Buneoy ayy sy

‘(€002
Jaquiaades g1 Bupep-1sod ableydy bupeoy sul 03 P3[gns) Siopatd paindssun
10} 9|qejiear apew s| Yoiym Jopioy sbieyd Bupeoy ayy 03 snp suonesieas Jsu
Jo Juawae ue si ped paquasald 3L ‘96T 1Y ADUSAIOSUL SU) UM 3duepJodde ul

e PEQUDSDIY UL

‘sBujpaano.d AJuaA|osu| ayy Jo sesuadxe sy} BulAed Joy pajedo|e
Jo pasn 10 pRINGIISIp U33q ApEaUlR SARY Pas|{eal SpUNy BU3 SB SI0)PaD paIndasun
0] paJepsp 34 M PUIDIAID JBYUny ou S3|My ADUBA[OSU] By} O} JUBNSIng

'020¢ YoIBW TT U0 SI0JIpadd
paJndasun o} pred sem puncd 3y} Ul DU Z9'T JO PUSPIAIP [RUY PUB PUCDSS

"R107 Joquaidas pz U SI0}IpaJd paJnoasun o) pred sem punod sy3 ul
2ouad p9'6 JO PUSPIAIP WLSIUI PUB JSJY @ pue paslbe Usaq SABY PaAlRdal swiep

‘sbuipssno.d
asal) Ul SI0)IpaJd paIndasun wod "zz/'k6eS 73 Bul||elo] SWIep paAiRIRl sARY M

SAPD I DesUN

"§10¢ Jequiaidas £z uo Iy uj pied
3JOM SI0}IPa.D [enuaJtaeld Je JO Swie Ay pue paalbe uaag ARy paAidal swiep

uoday ssalbold S401epinbry ay |
(ucnepinbr] u) panw Juaeidinby buusled sizueld

Sem UOMDeJS[PS JO JUBWISIRIS ¥ |IN) U1 PBISS Ud3Qq sk SYIg 03 Auedwod 3u)
WioJ) aNp 9163 JO SSaUPSIgapUl [e10] 8L "SyDE 0) Auedwwio) 3Ly woy anp Aygey)
BuipueIsino jlews e sem aisLy ‘uoleSiLILIPE Jo 332D ay) Je Se ‘pue Auedwod auy
JO S1asse oy} Jaao sableyd bugeoy pue paxy Buwlsjuod ainjuagap e pRY SYIY

‘uojjensiulwpe auy BuLINp 1S3 0} PaMo SSaUpaIgapUl
(2303 a3 3mBss 03 pled sem (5384 pue sabieyd ‘ISaUsjul JO BAISNPUL) £p/'69TF 4O
unowe 3y] -Auedwo) 3 AQ 00S‘Y9TF AjPjewwixosdde pamo sem Sy ‘s9a) pue
sabieup Jo uoped)dde syy o} Joud pue ‘UoReOSIUILIPR JO 3P Bul 1y Auedwod
3] Jo 53955 3] 40 sabueyd Buneoy pue paxy BuLiuen ainjusqap e pRY 1S4

"uenensiuiwpe ojul paoed Buisq Auedwo) ayy Buimo|jos Alsjeipsww peuad au
BuLnp Sgsp 300q JO UOIDB|{oD By Wwod) ‘saay pue sableydy uogeuius) “J$aiajul
(e Buipnpul ‘4nj i pledas asem 1497 "$9ds pue sabieyd Jo uonedidde auy
0} Joud Auedwod sy AQ 000°0TT AjRewixoidde pamo sem 1407 ‘uopensiuwpe
Jo 93ep o3 1y "1obpa) Joygep oy Jsuiebie paindas sem ssaupaigepul S “Auedwod)
3y Jo s)asse Ay oo sabieys Buneoy pue paxy BULIBUCD 2uNMUSGIP 2 pPlRY 1401

12H'p3 VMRS SJUBWARY Aduepunpay aul

Z10z Ang €0 ainjuagag 15404

ST0Z AInt 07 2iMuagaQ IS4

9107 soqus1das 9z amusgaq 4N
paleas) ajeq PI3H Aaundag 19pjoy abuey)

‘PaAIBIR UBBq SARY SWIBP ,SJ0)PpaLd [2RuR.aa.d Buimo|io) 3yl
SIOYDAT) [FIUR] 150

‘alnjuaqgep
sy Jo padsas ul /107 49900 9T UO 3SNOH saluedwod yum Sy¥IE Aq pejy

cd

:Aunoas Buimopo) auy pajuesb pey Auedwod ayy “usuquiodde Jo a3ep Uy v
ol DY s T Ly bl

‘SN AQ pa1eInAR
Ajsnoiaaid 3ouapuodsaucD Ul pIpNPUl SBM SI0}IPaJd J0J SWOJNC Pajewnss ay|

SI10jIpa.d 3y} J0j SWOIIN0 pajewnisy 7




"DAISSIDXD
ale sasuadxa 40 uopetsunwa. Iy Jeys vogeddde pnod e 1o podad siyy jo ydisoal
ayy Buimoljoy syeem g JO Wi 3w e S| ausyl  poded ssauboud siuy Jo 1dioad By
Buimojjo) sAep 1z buiaq uoneuoyu) Bupsanbas o) Jwi| swn e St 242U] BJ0U ISEId
"1sanbas uo NoA 03 JUas aq (M 3pInD Jueasial Ul Jo Adod piey e ‘Ajpaneuls)ly
‘uonepinby  Joj BUO Al PBSS PpuUB  XdSe OJUI WO ATGSIApEdI) SI0HPSID] [ SaTY
yull Bumojos ayy Buisn $$300B UED NOA LPIym S334 O] 9pIND  SI0)paL)
Ayl Ul punoy 3q ued syBU S%AY} Jo sielRp Jayund  (Auo 3 xipuaddy ui Jno
195 S8 poudd U} Ul paundul sasuadxs Sy} aue 359U} S0UIRJDJ JO 35ED 104) 'SI|Ny
{sajepm pue pue|bul) Adusajosul Su3 Jspun ‘podad S|yl Ul pIsOSIP 154 e URIYm
‘sasuadxe Jouio pue uogessunwal siolepinbr] ayy sbusjieyd 03 ybu e aaey Jayuny
pue sJojepinbr] auyy wol) uonewloul Jayuny isenbal 0) JYbu e sAey SIO)PRLD

"sajpied puaiy) AQ pasinbas swiy [euonippe ay} 0}
anp 1vA snid 8+T'pF AQ 91EWRSS N0 PIPSsdXe SABY S99 UOIDS|I0D 1G9 H00oq 3y |

‘LUORRISUNIDY SJI0JRPIND(T BU JO SISeq SUJ JO UOQRUILISISP
ay] 03 Joud pepiacud sjielap SU} PePsSeXe SABY paunoul 3q 0] pujedpnue Jo
pa.LInaul sasuadxe au 1y papadxa AQua.Lnd §1 3] "pouad au3 Buunp pasniul ussq
aaeY 3.y sasuadxa Jo JualEiels e 3 xgpuaddy 1e Yoenie ap "SI0)paJd 0} PaIRn2Ip
Ajsnoinald ugnewdojul aul Ul N0 39S sem sasuadxe ,sJojepinb ayy Jo Ijewinss uy

UONPRINDIN &4 U sas LI« g

Hoday ss3:16044q siciepinbn sy
{uonepinbi ur) paywn 1wawdinbl bunaed shuely

'@ xipuaddy Ul N0 135 a1 pousd By} Buunp paanou
sjusWasINGsIp JO s|ieleq  ‘paunul sem abea|iw ayy awn ayl je buijeasud ajel
afeojw pasoidde DYHWH Su3 18 pajwr Buipes] Alosinpy ddd Aq pred aue ‘sielse
ADUBA[OSU] 33 03 SeINgUIIe AP S| UMIyMm ‘BARL SSaUISNq J0) sapiysA 3eald Jo
asn ay3 0} buepa: sasuadxs 1o apew sjuawied abesiiy iSTEW Syl WM Buiesp
Ul Way} AQ pasndul 53500 jenjoe Jo abieydss e aue SJUSWDSINGSIP ,SJoiepinbry |yl

. G e e TR
st 2l T Lt !

"3jqe|ieAR SpUny JO
JoAB) By} 0} PaPLISal BQ j[IM UMBIP S83) PUB [N Ul PISACI3I 3q J0U [jIM SIS0D 3533
ey} Jayew siu3 u) 23ep 03 PRYNUIP] S1ASSe JO [9A3] U} U0 paseq pajedidiue s| i1

‘pasinbal J1 4ar0o sjeledas Jopun YBNos aq jjm |eACLddy "SJO3IPRID )
J0 |eaoudde Jayung InoLim spiaoud Ajsnoinsad 31ewnss Ssa) |43 Ul N0 195 Junowe
(2301 3 Buipaaoxs S1500 W U0 PIseq $39) MeIp 0} 3jgeun aue sigjepinbr 3y

-podaa snolaald Aw Ul pajIEJep SeMm SILLL "SI0NP3ID
0} palenoad AjlSnoald 21ewisa ssy U] Ul papiaoid WNS SUY) papasoXs sey ‘s1so
3w uo paseq siojepinb] SUl AQ Palaacsal 3Q 0} paledpiue uogelsunwal Sy

*a x1puaddy e payoeye
S| @)ep 0] pue PoLdd 3L} Yioq BuLnp paunou| SIS0 AW S,WY JNO JO UMOPYeRIq v

"Hodz4 siuy Jo poliad aug Buunp umelp usaq sey 1yA snid
000'0ZF YIym Jo ‘|qelieAe SPUNy SY3 WOy UMEID uaaq aney LYA Buipnpxa 000°063
JO 588} 31ep 0L IVA SN|d 0ZS'p6F 03 PaseaUl sem WIYM ‘1yA snid 098'083F
1e paddeo siseq 3500 3w} B Lo PIJRNIED 3( PNOYS UOREIBUNWIL ,Sto3epinbi
3U3 eyl uonnjosal e passed SJOJPaID By} 20USpuUodsaLiod snolaald Ul pasIApe Sy

[ e ! PRI
+ Rl N e ey T p)

e

sasuadxa pue SJUAWBSINGSIP ‘uoljesaunwas siojepinbi
P



JBpl( unae) 03 Juensind
SHI0JS UIHe| UIAS)S Ssadedal ybuIS IC JepunY 6T0Z/0T/60 :(s)103epinbn
Jo Jusunuiodde
[leNN ysauley ) Sa01S UMel USASIS 8T0Z/£0/80 Jo 8jeq
147 TNg ‘uojybug 493.4S 159M TE ‘9SNoH :(s)103epinbn
Xiusoyd ‘1004 pug ‘z auns ‘paywn bujpelL AIOSIADY ddd 40 SS34ppyY
[eniW ysauley g ybuis Jr sepuity :(s)103epINbr]
iS1IV13d NOLLYAINOIN

dad

Hoday ss34b044 540lepinbr 3y
(uonepinbr ur) paywin juawdinb3 buuaer souely

NEZ 9AQ ‘plojuimstuny
‘auen weH ‘a1els3 (ewsnpul plojsaue ‘1T un | .S524ppe ssauisng

:80Io Uw._wum_mm.h SNOIAZId

aHz £4 ‘weybuiwng

‘J9aNS  punwpl 0LT  ‘dT1 AOSIADY  did 19010 patsIbay
00029610 :1aquinu Auedwiod

S861/T1/07 :uopelodiodu) Jo sjeq

BUON sawey Buipeq a0

‘NOLLYWYO4INI ANVdWOD

(NOILYAINDIT NI) QILIWIT INTWAINDI DNIHALY) SIDONVHS

uonepinbi ay3 pue Auedwo?) ay) INoge UORRULLIOMUI AIOINeIS

v Xipuaddy



cddd

BEEILE
N
£9°685'F SIZIBI @IN A O A
SE'ET Guneol - #GRIBATY WA
AB 031NISIudTy
BETLLY (sorzes'eo) -
(¢8°Z8E°762) (v 6EXZS)
90 bb0"1S 98P0 1S /029’ [ SH04PR.0 PAIMBEUN
6E°082'L6C N Fdg9'6 S04pa) paswasun
LSO 8E'96E°1 nOFGUN - YD SWMLARY ADURPUNPIY
SHOLIAIHD QFUMDISNN
{0L-0zv'y) TN
0£°0Tb'Y TN SIOHPAL) [RIILIBAIY
SHO L0 TLANIIHING
(s9-0c9'021) (£9 1€6'02)
000052 TN ubsaq - 519G ¥0of JO Wawubssy
00'ST TN Bugeoiy - sabueyD uen
¥'08 TH UDHRASINILPY - SI9SSY JG BIuRnsu]
20°MS'y TN 8L JO uonuY
64602 TN busianpy Aloyuels
pIEER'L <5 916'2 YIWHS - 5334 UOGDRYLOD JOKGIG
s8¢ S 611 607 3691015
BF¥IE'S BFH0°L 5894 LOPHOD NG
56 ¥SR 00692 2001504 ¢ Auonels
'St N SuaWENGsK] [eba
00'004°Y Tk 5394 RG]
96761 96°51 xe ) uonesodso)
00'es0'e N ANAPY UOISUIY
00'005 00°00% s3a4 ssenjen/siusby
05°06L'01 UN 5304 SIARNSHILDY
131 €6'6¢ SWALASINGSH] SJ01epInbI]
00°02 N SWPWISINGSI] SINRNSHILPY
060°000'06 00°000°02 uoRRIBUNWIAY SI03RPINbI
00°000°7 N ¥ J0 'S jO uonRJedaly
00°seE TN neAIPIY
SHOLLYSITy3d 40 150D
€TL80EY 91'645'6
[IXEX3 £9 506'S SUONLEY
59°0Z¢5 N wiedey 550) uoneuIAULa) - ubsag
96’111 [Tarad 560)9 51U Jueg
[T 7384 LTrY'E 1] ¥00g
64 L06'00 N SIORASIILUPY WOIJ HGRABIFY 1VA
9T'EY L6 N JCIRHSIUILPY WO PRLRBURI] Spund
SHOLLYSTTY3H 1355Y
3 E
0 /E0/£0 0L ozoT/en/ 001
8TOL /€0 /90 waay 6T0C /€0 /80 woxy

Suawied ¢ Hdiaday 0 lewwns siojepinby) jurof
(vonepynbyy up)

pouu | yuawdinby fuuaye) spuesy

AJ2AIIEINWIND pue poLIdd 9y} Uyioq ay) 104 JUNOIDY SIUSWARY Q) $3dI929y ,s101epinbi

Hoday $sa460.4d ,s101epinbi ay |
(uonepinbn ur) paywi Wwawdinby Buwae) sisuely

g xipuaddy



Hoday ss3.60.4d sioiepinbr] sy
{uonepinb ur) peuw u=wdinb3 buusied souel4

"350P B 0] SJIRLU MRIP 03 3P40 U) pajInpuol 3q 0}
SPIBU U3IUM YoM SSUUNy 3U3 pue uopiepinbly auyy jo uoissalboud
alp Jo =epdn ue sioppasd Bumb podas enuue gy Spdwo) e

“usuguiodde siciepinbiy ay souls ased
3yl Jo uoissauboud poob aunsua 0] S)SIHOBYS SJRJNIDR UIBURl e
SI0)paLL 0 SIY)
PajeNJD puUR 3SE) AU JO uonesnp ayy Jnoybnoay) usyeuspun
2q i pajedipue sem Jey} SUOM Buj JO JSeoRI0) B Jjdwo] e

"ISOP B 0) SR MEID 0] J2PJO Ul PI1aNpuod
3 0] SPI2U LPIUM oM Jayuny ay) pue uonepinbr au) Jo uoissaiboud
sy} Jo ojepdn ue sioypan Bumb podas jenuue sy popdwony e

"jusijuiodde siolepinbr a4y |duIs
a5e2 2 Jo uoissauboid poob aunsua 0] SISIPPSYD SIBINCOR PRURIUELK »
SJ0JIP4D 0] SIYY PRIRINIJID pUE ISED 3] JO uogeanp auy jnoybnosyl
USyeHapun aq [[Im pajedpRue sem ey) YoM U} JO 1SeDalo) e pajidwo) e

sjusuwRainbas juswabeuew ase)

syuswaainbal Juswabeuew ase)

‘palinbaJ se uonepinbi|
33 JO UOISN{UOD 34} JO DUWH pue saiuedwo) Jo JensiBoy AJoN o
‘painba. se a6eI0)S OJU) Sol) IseD B0e|ld e
‘padinbay se suonenBal Buuspune| ASuow Jap|sucd Aled|poliad ¢

‘paainbais se suoienBas Bupapune| ABUOLL J9PISUOD AlRJIpOLISd

sjuawaiinbai Kiojejnbey

sjuawainbas Lsojenboy

*Buissaibold S 95ed a3 1841 pue

0) paJaype ale sapew AOJness ||e aunsud 0] sajpoq Aojeinba
ayy AQ paanbas se ased Byl MIIAB! AuenBas 0 anupuo) e
*JUNCODE Mue( J3e1S3 UonepInbi) BY} JSISILILUPE 0] SNURUDD) e

*Buissalbo.d s|
958D 3L JBY] pue 0} pRJaype JJe SieNew Al0INIes jie ainsua 03 Saipoq
Aojejnbas ayy AQ paJinbad se ased ayy malad Auenbal 0] snuuo) e

JUNOIIR Yueq 9158 uoiepinbi 34} J9ISIURLPe O} SNUUCT) e

siojjew |elausD

SISljeW [EIUdD

uayeMepuUN oq 03 YHOM 2anng
DONINNY1d ONY NOLLVHISINIWAY

pouad burpodal ayy Buunp us)epapun YoM
ONINNVY1d ANV NOLLYHISININAV

Aiobaye)

910N

ddd

A40M JO 3INP3aYOS v
D xipuaddy




yoday ssalboid siozepinbn ayL
{uonepinbr ur} paypwr Juswdinby buuele) souel4

‘pouad ay)
UIY}IM PSAISORI SEM 906'GF JO JUNOWE jeuy v "338352 auy 03 BulpuIsino uiews:
{oIym SuOnuS3S) 3 10303 0} YIWHS LM SSie|| 03 panupuod siojepinbry ayi

SUoRUIITY

‘ansind
0] RRUBWILLICY JOU 210JaJ9U) S| PUB WIep SDYWH 1suebie 19s Yo 2q 0 ARy
S| YQBA 40} WieP U Se wiep ay} ansind 03 10U spew Sem UoiSpap e wopepinbi|
3} Ul wiep paundssun S,JUWH Y3 JO [9A3] BY) 0} anp JaAsmoM  (,dadA.)
Jo1ey 192q queg 1vA 40} wiep e ansind 03 JALRBYM 03 se 30eid H00) MaIARL

IR q3p ped

‘Sjeyse uolepinby oy
0] JuBLLLIBP B PIOAR 0} JJO USJIUM 3q 3.0j2J8Y) |ImM pue Jauypuny snsund 03 ajgeia
AJ[BIDJDLLILLIOD 10U BJe SJ0JqaP H00G 353U JO Jaquunu e Jeyy pajou usaq sey 1]

"poliad 3L} UYIM PBAISDSE SBM 949°ET 4O
Junowe [euy ¥ -a3e1sa 3y} 0} BuipuelsiNo ulRwWal UYDIUM SIGSp 00q Buluiewa)
SU3 12|00 03 Wwe) [ebo| pajuiodde JiaLy Ulim 95181] 03 panuiuod siojepinbry syl

pajedpijue JJom Jauuny oN S}qep yood
ud)epdpun aq 0} YoM a.ihjnd powiad Buodal ayy Buunp uayeyIapun YioA
NOLLYSITVId 13SSY NOLLYSITV3d 19SSV [4
Y4OM JO 3INPaYdSs v

ﬁ—ﬂ—“ D xipuaddy



Hodoy 55348014 ,5403epINbI 3y
(uonepinbiy u1) paywr] Juswdinby duLae spuely

JoJlew S|y Ul sajepdn fByUn) oU SR BIBY| e “JoJiew SHp Ul sajepdn Jayun) ou ale assy) e
UIREMAPUN 3( 0] YHOM 2amng popad Bupodas ayy Bupnp uayeMspuUN JIOM
SNOLLVOILIS3IANI SNOILVSILLS3IANI 14

"SI0}IPaJD PRINDBSUN 03 PUSPIAIP [eUl pue puodas e pied pue paJejpap aney [
*s31iaNb pue SduspuodsaLI) J03IPSLD ||B 0} papuodsal aaey |
S10}Ipa1D paJndasuf

"8T0T 13qwi3das 8T uo 0Zy'v3 Bui|eio sioypasn
[eRuaiayaud 0} apew sem punod augy Ul aouad QOT JO puspialp [euy pue 1sdy v

SWwepP [eRualajald umouy e pasibe pue pamsiasl saey
1 ‘sucnnguiuod uoisuad Bulpuelsino ayy Jo JusWRe |enualasald auyy Jo Padsal
Ul Jopinodd uoisuad pue a0 JuswAed Aduepunpay 3U) Ylim pasiel aaey

“13PJI0 SI0}IPALD JUBAB[RS BU) O] PIBY 3 | PUE JUNCDIY SI0JIPRAL [RRUIRJRId
SIMSS AJUSAIOSUT By} 0} pled 3q (jIM SSILUCW PUSPIAIP pawiepun Auy
'SIOHPD
*sapanb JoNpaLd 0] pucdsal 0} NURUOD [|IM ] PoUNDas BU 0} plebad Ul USYEUSPUN USDQ SBY YJOM SARURISONS Joyding ON
S10}|pa.d paIndasun SI0}IpaI) paINIIS
uayeHApUN 3q 0} J4OM 2imnd pouiad Buiodal ayy Bupinp uUs)eMapun YJoOMm
SHOLIAIWd SAOLIA3AD £
310 JO BINPAYS VY

ﬂ—N—“ D xipuaddy



voday ssaificid ssoiepinbr oy
(uonepinbn ur) paypwn Juswdinby Bulisle) souel

"SaLBA0DDI
pojedpaue 34om JoYpn) ON SUORUS)aJ pue si0)gep %00q Buuiews. ay) buipiebad yWHS pasier] e
u)epapun aq 03 YHom ainjng pouad Buiodas ayy Buunp uayeEIBpUN NI0OM
NOLLVOLLIT ANV VDA NOILLYOILITANY Tv931 9
‘PapnpPUCY sey uonepinbi| auy 8ouo Bujpuog Adusajosul Aw [oue) e
‘sajuedwion Jo JeqsiBay syl Yiim UOREIUSLLINDOP JUBAD(R. AU}
Buly pue siapjoysyeys 10y Modaa |euy sy Buuedasd sepnpur sy
‘90140 LU0} Se3[RJ JIAL) UIRIge 0) SJoJepinbi Sl 104 pue 350 B YdWH WO S0UBIe3p X} pejsanbay e
03 9se0 3Ly buug 0} 48pI0 U] SJUBWRNDA) AloJness Bl Lm [eaq e "2)N3e3S AQ paJinbau se siseq jenuue ue uo SI0jIpasd 0) papoday e
‘padinbad se swinja. '$39) ,510)epinbr 8y} JO Wnjuenb ay) Jo) jeacsdde Joypad paulRlqo e
XB] 30 10 pue |yA jusuijuiodde jsod yum [eap 0} shupjuo) e
‘2njels '$3|poq |euolssajold Bunuodal sioyepinbin
Aq paJinbad se SISeQ |BNUUE UE U0 SI03PaD 0} Modal 0) anufuo) e oyl Jo suswausinbai 3yl YIm S0UBPICIDIR Ui SMBIAB) 3| papnpuc) e
uaNeMaApUN 3] 0] JHOM anng pouiad Buipodal ay) Bulinp ua)espun YoM
ONLLYOdIY ANV DNVITdWOD AHOLNLYLS SNILYOdIA ANV IINVITdWOI AHOLNLYIS S

Y4OM 4O 3INPaLYRS v

ﬂ—N—u D Xipuaddy



01

i

o

PRINIUL EBM IE03 T S mﬁn.m uppeasd

218 Jyiun w3 e padanyd spadesm

4 12101 puy

HOdFy 5$3160.4 SI01epinkn auL

(uonepinkim ur) paywn swdinby buuaie? siuely

55912
or Sy [P0 -
Gz E9 SegeWNSU0Y ISINdW0D
Lol bupuog -
Q0 ¢€ ELLT 01108 01108 uodors ¢ ﬁ,.g.zuen saunt
€6 6¥ T Eeomies oid 0TS 062594 NUOES0 g B0
16 5Y Ja [ T]on 174 6L£082 R0123a(] 1 Suabeue
} Aodaed 560048 05004 € UL d 1 B U oday
%%—.\ﬂ_’l ToTTTTTTTr T o s [ L8 T8 STOTAEN ST pesy
0Z0Z YU (1 0 610Z YTY 80 woy $31R1 00 3Ry dY 4
pouad a4) 10} SUBWISINSI(])
SS'TYY ogLeTEL ouys 049 Srrt S0'§ 25 SINOH o)
00042 002 GLO 0L0 A0 -SuoisUsd
St 821 00 ELL stl G840 050 JUBLIMIOOR J50d - LYARB L
¥ 052 05 G0L'E orzL 00z oL 0L 002z sOugean Sugoday ACinES
€5 19T 05892 1R oLt sz 0Ll JRURS) - UBNALOS UCINEIS
st 0TSy [ 713 1 4 ors L)) e sowendwic) Lopnyms -
6T ¥ 0584 SE0 SEQ saaioldwy
16522 05 8BE'L ape 0gi a8 c ol g 0£0 S101p81) panoasun
[ 34 - Mrim'T S8 [ §3 k11 [ (39 oo BIONPEL)) -
67082 05 0EY'L 0L e 0LL oro UoLPY0 T 1Ge
000iz [N ¥4 0 0+ 0 uopesIeay Jassy
({5} V7 4 %15 . oS o [ TX) oro NORUSIDRY JSTY -
00062 00SLE 050 050 Buiuueld pue Dajens
00002 00 081 060 0690 diM PuE ag3
£612Z Q0 ESE') oge 00 058 UOUERSIUALPY (EJALSD
ar €L 05 6581 089 00's 0.0 ot Maray PUE [0JU07) IEBD
Z0¥8L 059201 q85 -2 or g 080 BugunoIy 3587
00012 00ie 00 (1] 9] Sutuueld 7 unupy

3wy 3

in abesany 1507 €r0)

did

UL e |

podidng g [EUKSsejor] KNG

—Rﬂﬂmvvtwﬂ-n

140

YRR é
| siabeuey

Shdupin § s1aye )
rMOddy

Busiinid PUS VORBLSIRLPY -

020Z UHEW L0 0 6102 UKJBHN 80 bOuSd aus u DallEys Alu ')
{ucjiepinby 3 ul) panwi] wawdink3 bupaie’) sppuri 4

did

AjoAnEINWIND pue pPoLIaqd 943 YI0q 10§ SJUBWSSINGSIP pue $3S0D swWiy ,S103epinbi] ayj Jo s|ieled

Q xipuaddy



11

Hoday ssauboag sioiepinbiy 2y

{uoijepinbi up) payiwin Juadinby buuiey spUR.LY

irert SL9M 56 05165 SCES 04Tr2 S6'SC as'6F SINOH 10 L

b7 134 05 /888 asor 1,134 oF ¥t 080 aea IBYJ0 -SUQISUBY

00 P84 00 054'L SZ9 652 00t 050 0zZo WOWIOUdE 150 - [YAXEL

00 0£2 00 69 Q€0 0EQ Suvsaspy Aoiyels Suipuog

00 0EZ 00 L6E oLl oLt SHELY JO MALALIS

4% 14 05 TLL'S (1} 74 00e 0591 064 0LE sOugaan Hugioday Lonels

¥ 252 00 LL0F 0651 SZ) 0121 550 00Z 19U - 33UENI0W0D LOINEIS

[y 1474 wing'et .S ores o wi or'e s2ueadwo) AOEnS -

00 081 0002 051 5L suoQEBYSBAU~ ||

Py ¥SE 00201 0zL or9 08¢ saunbu3 vQao

69 462 00 LBE GE L 060 4] WO Loebysamu|

5o werz wros s o wORRDREIMY -

60 €LE 009519 0584 0Zs 00l 0t Gl SIS - SUDISUd

00 082 00’y e 0E0 paojpue]

00 0E2 00 L9 0L 0 0L0 sJ0ppaI-|eba

5L 6E2 00 G8Ly 0002 0zt 09 €L 00l 0ze 10d

GZ a9z 00 6251 oS 08¢ 09! ()] SI0JIpa1]) [BYUAIAYBIG

128" "4 0525L'y s0el 06 606 06} ggr 53340(0W3

L5 8LE 00 662 0Lo o 0 ogo SJ0UPAID PRINDAS

0f 022 002LELZ ST ¥l SZ i€ 0SES oLEl Or Ol 80887 PRINDASUN

[ x4/ ©SriSy or'ees Ly Sres oS 1% 4 BIOUPRL] -

00 Q5% 00 SEL ;0] ge0 SSAUISNE 40 3(ES

1S Xi7¢4 0595’41 [\IRA 05 00 0t [ 4 6L9 UDIPBINT 18

00 05v 00 GEL ] gc0 Ap2d0id PICYISEIVDIOUS IS

118 74 05°E69'L 004 019 060 uogesHERY |355y

L 34 WeISTH o0 ('] L 13 Y ws oL HORTHOY JISSY -

0049 7% 74 SO 5L 0 uogrsingoe pue Suluuend ; uLpy - ||

00 0EZ 00 GLE 050 050 Buiued pue ASeeqs

4% 14 60 rot 0L’} 0L dish Pue 8a 4

19192 00 LG} 090 ov 0 0Zo BdueINSY|

[2:5:11%4 LR FAY oFGi 0Ze 0ZEL UOREJS uiupy |BJBUIS

£l 952 0 6L8 s X4 054 060 Ieiauan - SURUNODY FSED

FIRSAY oS FLBS 0z 8l 060 00 L 0y 059 MIAIY PUE Q4UQD 858D

818l 00 260'C 0043 009 oge we 020 Sugunooy ase)

05 292 0SES 0Z0 0L 0L 0 Buiuugld § uupy
STIISE - 41Y DEuETL] PR SONRISIIPY -

3 ey
dpy abe1aay

3
S0} jeNay

did

HECTTT

oddng § [RUISS 0L onnp

peU0ISS 3j0id

0

SHDIN()
] siabieuepy

sSKMNe ) Siaye |

waunsoddy

0202 y2seps 40 01 BLOZ Ui 80 pouad 4yl 10 paliey0 slaly
{uonepinby 7 u)) papuny Jusudinbg Buvele ) sioues 4

did

AjoAIIRINWIND puUg PoLIRd aU} UY3oq 10} SJUSLLISSINGSIP pUe SIS0D aLui} ,SJo3epinbi syl Jo s|te3ad

a xtpuaddy



4!

ddd

PALN3UI SBMA 350 34 Wil 3y} 18 u)j1eas.d
3R JHNH vl 1e patiewd s1 3Beajiy

ioday ssa.bold S:01epinbr ay L
(uonepinbin uT) paiw wawdinb3 buueied sinuesy

§6'6Ll |@10] puRI9
T4 BUN0Y
LTS sajgewnsuoy) eindwo)
0082 Guipuog
009 sbeioig
£6'6¥ S8II8S J0id
169 ebeisog
| hofime)y=
3 BNjEA
0202 42JeIN L0 O3 8L0Z UIBW 80

pouad ay} 10} sjuawsINgGsIQq

01108 0LL-08 uoddng § [euoissajoid Jounp
0£2-991 0£Z-69¢ [eUOISSaJ0I JBYI0
0/£-082 0L£-082 si0)2au1(] / s1abeueyy
56%-0.€ 059-04€ iauped / Jexe) Wawjuioddy
610Z AmNasT 9102 Aep 15T pein

Wity

sajea no abieysd 4y4

A[PAIRINWIND puUB POLIdd a4} YI0] 10} SJUBLLSINGSIP pue S3S0 awi} siojepinbiy ay Jo sjieseq

Q Xipuaddy



€1

Hoday ssaubold si01epinbry ay L
{uonepinbry ul) papwi juawdinby Huuse) sIzuel

UTYET 06£'8T [ejol
1 9T X} uoneiodiod
00s 00s 5994 sian(eA/syusby
00s'C - ubisaq - 5392 yoog Jo uawubissy
o1 - Buneoy - sabieyd yueg
08 - UORBJSILILPY - S]BSSY JO 2auginsu]
Sy - 9L JO UOHUSY
012 - BuisiaApy Alojmes
€eT't L16°C VWHS - 5384 uoipa||e) 198Q
£5T 1744 A 51507 abeiolg
¥16'9 ¥90'T $934 UOIPRY0D 19°a
558 59¢ abeysod g Adeuonels
ST - sjuswasngsiqg [eba
00£'1 - _ 294 [eba
050'C - 3DIADY UOISUD
16€01 - uofjelaunway SJojensiuiwpy
0z - SJUBLIBSINGSI] ,SI0JROSIUILpY
000'T - SIRYY 40 UBWSILIS Jo uoneledaud
0zZg - neasspiog
174 £1¢ SJUDLIBSINGSIP SISPIOH D10
L1£'56 6L'cT (53500 SWI]) LUORLISUNLLA) SIIPIOH DO

E 3 sasuadxg

0Z0T Y>1enW L0 0Z0Z Y24eW L0
0} pojsad aApRINUIND 03 pouad
0T0T YienW Lo

pepu? pouRd 3y3 10} sasuadxs Jo JuswR}e}S
{uonepinbi ux) paywry juawdinbl Suuaje) spuely

cdid

poLIBd B4} Ul pa.uin2ul Sasuadxa JO JUsWILIS

3 x|puaddy



